Office of the Superintending Engineer Hydraulic circle Pulwama Hq; Shopian CONTO E (Address Estevationa Shopian, Email:sehydraulicshopian@gmail.com, Phone/Fax: 01933260250

Receipt No

Mothent Order No. SE/HYD/SPN/Allot/JJM/ 04 of 2022-23 Dated: 29/11/2022.

Subject: of 15.Mac impounding Reservoir and execution of ancillary civil works like THE DIVISION OF Chain link fencing for water supply scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part B) of Division Shopian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K, under Jal Jeevan Mission.

Ref:

i. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Shopian's E-NIT No. 03/JSDS of 2022-23, dated: 19-04-

/

- ii. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Shopian's Letter No. JSDS/3398, dated: 30-09-2022.
- iii Minutes of meeting DJJM Shopian and approval thereof held on 10-08-2022 issued vide No. DDCS/22/JJM/1441, dated: 25-08-2022.
- iv. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Shoplan's L.O.I No. JSDS/3132-39, dated: 09-09-2022.
- v. Accord of administrative approval order No. CE/PHE/DB/144 of 03/2021, dated: 04-03-22 issued vide No. CE/PHE/DB/ 2856-63, dated: 04-03-2021by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department
- vi. Technical Sanction order No. CE/PHE/DB/ 171 of 08/2022 dated: 31-08-2022 issued vide No. CE/PHE/DB/18526-30, dated: 31-08-2022 by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar Kashmir.

Advertised Cost: Rs. 243.90 lacs (Rupees Two Crore forty three lac and ninety thousand only). Rs. 243.86 lacs (Rupees Two Core forty three lac and eighty six thousand only). Alloted Cost: Head of Account: MH-4215 JJM.

ORDER

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K Union Territory contract for "Construction of 15 lac impounding Reservoir and execution of ancillary civil works like construction of chain link fencing for water supply scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part B) of Division Shopian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K", under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) is hereby allotted in favour of Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Ganai S/o: Mohd Ayoub Ganie R/o: Reshnagri Shopian bearing Registration No. 11/A/SE/Hydl/Shopian/2003-04 at the rates approved as Shown in "Annexure A" to this allotment order.

Performance security deposited by contractor vide CDR No. 553041, dated 28-11-2022: for an amount of Rs. 732000.00 is being retained as Security deposit in the Circle office.

Terms and conditions:

The contract shall be governed by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs. 243.86 lac (Rupees Two Crore forty three lac and eighty six thousand only).
- The date of start of the subject work shall be reckoned from the date of Issuance of this allotment order/L.O.I. Given the fact that Letter of Intent stands already stands issued by the Executive Engineer PHE Division Shopian vide his letter No. JSDS/3132-39, dated: 09-09-2022. In case of failure to start the work within three days of issuance of this allotment order/L.O.I action as warranted shall be initiated.
- As soon as letter of award is communicated to the firm, the contract shall be complete and binding upon them, the bidder/firm shall also be required to execute an agreement with the competent authority within seven days from the date of issue of letter of award. Failure to execute such an agreement in time shall not however, prevent this contract from being enforced against the firm and the date of delivery of the material/completion of works shall be reckoned from the date of issue of L.O.I/ allotment order in favour of
- 4. Performance security equivalent to 03% of the valve of the contract which works out to Rs. 732000.00 /- shall be retained by this office till the work is completed and DLP is over.
- 5. The work shall have to be completed within a period of 180 working days from the date of issuance of this allotment order/L.O.I failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.
- 6. The defects Liability period shall be for a period as mentioned in Standard Bidding Document/E-Nit which shall commence after the successful completion of Trial run, during the defects Liability period (DLP) the agency have to operate & maintain the scheme as it is required for its successful running & as per Standard

Engineering Practices, to the full satisfaction of the department. The agency shall be responsible to make good & remedy at his own expense any defect in works which is noticed during the DLP. In case any defect remains unattended by the agency at the completion of DLP, the department may extend the DLP for such time as deemed fit for getting the defect rectified subject to a maximum ceiling of 6 Months All other terms and conditions and technical specifications shall remain the same as laid down in the Standard Bid Document of the subject e-NIT and Terms & Conditions thereof read with the corrigenda, DIJM Minutes M HD W Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwarna Hq: Shoplan. No. SE/HYD/SPN/Allot/CC/ 5337-42 Dated: 29 /11 / 2022. Copy to the: 1. Mission Director JJM J&K Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for Tayour of Information. 2. Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar for Javour of information. 3. District Development Commissioner Shopian (Chairman DIJM Shopian) for favour of information. 4. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Shopian for Information and necessary action. He is directed to get the work executed as per approved drawings/specifications within allotted cost. 5. TO/HD Circle office for information and record. 6. Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Ganai S/o: Mohd Ayoub Ganie R/o: Reshnagri Shopian. 7. File. oppies of The Executive ENGINES, PHE 08Ep/2022; OH AEE SHE ORPHOLION ON 9 NECESSALL action

Annexure "A" to the allotment for,

1

struction of 15 lac impounding Reservoir and execution of ancillary civil works like construction of chain link for water supply schame Missesses Color (2015) and Species Shorian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K, Reservoir and execution of ancillary civil works like construction of chain link of the construction of chain link and execution of ancillary civil works like construction of chain link ander Jal Jeevan Mission.

. No.								
	Earth work in bull	item of work Unit Ot					unt	
1	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m2 on 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.All kinds of soil:	cum	7808		96.30			
2	a laying of stone soling hand and the		-					
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS.	334.52 5056.				
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. Allworks upto plinth level:1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	593	593.64 8112.		2.79 4816076.66		
5	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement:1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	96	96.55 978		944682.65		
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:			,				
6.1	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	Sqm	60	00.00	272.79 1636		3674.00	
6.2	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc	sqm	90	50.50	596.80 57		73226.40	
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	48	48313.30		43	4379600.65	
8	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	5	5786.00		5 5	547702.76	
9	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqn	n 3	3270.00		6 1	1106764.20	
10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cur	n	135.00		.98	758022.30	
11	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	kį	3	2616.00		21	157509.36	
12	Providing & incorporating water bar at construction joints.complete job.	RI	М	210.00	312.00		0 65520.00	
13	Providing & laying of HDPE pond lining on the bed & walls of 500gsm thickness incl. cost of welding of joints & overlaps.complete job.		ım	3270.00	978.50		3199695.00	
14	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer:Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces	1 .,	mp	6.50	4527.06		29425.89	
15	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts a washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	nd l	qm	910.0	00 762.84		694184.40	
16	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe):		Qtl 96.3		30 255.37		24592.13	
17	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket. 200 mm dia		each	1ch 45.00		21.52	9968.40	
18	Carriage of material from source upto site of work by mechanical means incl. loading, unloading and stacking complete.			100	238.79		105270.5	
18.1	cement & steel from nearest source for an avg. lead of 10kms.		M.T 440.8		0.00		998485.2	
18.2	Sand & Stone aggregates for an avg. lead of 45 kms.		Cum	1604.				
	1. 2 Carl			1	6/			

truction of 15 lac impounding Reservoir and execution of ancillary civil works like construction of chain link eng for water supply scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part B) of Division Shoplan of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K,

S. No.	Allotment Order No: SE/HYD/SPN/Allot/JJM/ 04 of 2022-23,	Date	d: 29	_/11/2022 .		
18.3	Stone soling for an avg. lead of 15 km	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
18.4	200mm dla D Lpipe (s	cum	501.78	384.36	192864.16	
19	200mm dla D.I pipe from divi store lead 10km Extra Carriage of material from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means (Head load) for an avg lead of 2250 mtrs.	mtr	250.00	15.91	3977.50	
19.1	cement					
19.2	steel	M.T	358.15	849.90	304391.69	
19.3	Could	M.T	48.00	1825.70	87633.60	
	Sand & Stone aggregates	cum	501.78	2124.14	1065850.97	
19.4	Stone soling	cum	250.00	2447.47	611867.50	
total						
(Rupees Two Crore forty three lac and eighty six thousand nine hundred and twenty seven)						

Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama/Shopian